	00.00
FORM PTO-1618A	06 - 23 - 2000 LI.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office
Expired 08/30/99 OMS 0851-0027	TRADEMARK
MF0-00 L	101360055 481-40 TION FORM COVER SHEET 482-11
6-19 RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET 482-11
TRAD	EMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	cs: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type 1
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel# Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other NoTice of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Bank One, Texas, N.A.	5-26-2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.
Receiving Party  Name  Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  1 Chisholm Trail  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Buda	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.  Texas/USA  78610  Zip Code
Receiving Party  Name  Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  1 Chisholm Trail  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Buda  City  Individual  General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party  Name  Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  1 Chisholm Trail  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Buda  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Tip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party  Name  Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  1 Chisholm Trail  Address (line 2)  Buda  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name  Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  1 Chisholm Trail  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Buda  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Texas/USA  Tip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name  Hamlin Food Products  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Buda  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Group, Inc.  Texas/USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (real-such), Presumption, 67 of Peckage 0881-8027, Petent and Trademark Assignment Procise. DO NOT SEMO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUM

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0371** 

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/98 ONE 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademack Office TRADEMARK			
	lepresentative Name a	nd Address Er	nter for the first Re	celving Party only.			
Name	Julie Tedesco		1				
Address (line 1)	Our Food Products G	iroup, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 2)	#1 Chisholm Trail						
Address (line 3)	Buda, Texas 78610						
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612-672-8324							
Name	Brian Klein						
Address (line 1)	Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand						
Address (line 2)	3300 Norwest Center						
Address (fine 3)	988 (line 3) 90 South Seventh Street						
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55	402					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	· <del>-</del>	d conveyance doc	ument # 04			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
75769809	lemark Application Numbe			ation Number(s) 915258 1888694			
74648750			2089153	888695 1843097			
			1922295	862674 1896361			
Number of i	Properties Enter the to	tal number of proper	ties involved.	# 45			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount	for Properties Lister	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,140.00			
Method o	f Payment: Enc		sit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:							
		Authorization to charge	ge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	aeod nerein. Destern Lar Brian He	: O. D.N.	ant -	6/2/00			
	of Person Signing	Sign	ature	Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0851-0027  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Department of Communical Patient and Trademarks Officer TRADEMARK						
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  Name						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other  Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)  SimeCountry  Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) (XX) Mark if additional numbers attached						
rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Tredemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
1840749 1755595 1707025						
1700718 1703533 1697870						
1683122 1684576 1675992						
1661001 1660977 1659914						
1647596 1646199 1640688						
1641440 1626180 1642193						
1606558 1594468 1590098						

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUA Expired 05/30/99 ONE 05/1-0027  RECORDATION FORM CONTINUA TRADEMARKS	TION Patent and Trademark Office					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Cate  Month Day Year					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA :						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code					
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is						
not demicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
(Designation must be a separate						
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
	ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
	1589201 1607552 1594477					
	1568682 1526014 1511916					
	1456732 1458599 1458598					
	1465708 1435851					

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that BANK ONE, TEXAS, N.A. (ASecured Party®), with its principal place of business at 221 West Sixth Street, Austin, Texas, United States has released its security interest in and to all trademarks of Hamlin Food Products Group, Inc., a Texas corporation (ACompany®), with its principal place of business at 1 Chisholm Trail, Buda, Texas, United States, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated: 5-26-, 2000

BANK ONE, TEXAS, N.A., a national banking

association

By: \_\_\_

Dianne Wooley

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this 26 day of MAY, 2000, before me personally came C. Dianne Wooley, who being duly sworn did depose and say that she is an officer of Bank One, Texas, N.A., the Vice Resident described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

) SS.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CLARISE ADAIR
Notary Public, State of Texas
Deltes County
My Comm. Expires Mar. 2, 2004

85247.2

## ANNEX 1 TRADEMARKS

- 1. Trademark for Grenade registered on September 9, 1997 as Registration No. 2,950,049;
- 2. Trademark for Dixie Dan=s registered on August 19, 1997 as Registration No. 2,089,153;
- 3. Trademark for All >Round registered on September 26, 1995 as Registration No. 1,922,295;
- 4. Trademark for 7 J Ranch registered on August 29, 1995 as Registration No. 1,915,258;
- 5. Trademark for Bunkhouse registered on April 11, 1995 as Registration No. 1,888,695;
- 6. Trademark for Campfire registered on November 15, 1994 as Registration No. 1,862,674;
- 7. Trademark for Trailriders registered on April 11, 1995 as Registration No. 1,888,694;
- 8. Trademark for Chik=n Lik=n registered on July 5, 1994 as Registration No. 1,843,097;
- 9. Trademark for Hotlanta registered on May 30, 1995 as Registration No. 1,896,361;
- 10. Trademark for Blazin= Saddle registered on June 21, 1994 as Registration No. 1,840,749;
- 11. Trademark for Sontava! registered on March 2, 1993 as Registration No. 1,755,595;
- 12. Trademark for Texacali registered on August 11, 1992 as Registration No. 1,707,023;
- 13. Trademark for Texasalsa registered on July 14, 1992 as Registration No. 1,700,718;
- 14. Trademark for Pinto Loco registered on July 28, 1992 as Registration No. 1,703,533;
- 15. Trademark for Pistol Packin= registered on June 30, 1992 as Registration No. 1,697,870;
- 16. Trademark for Kick=m-Up registered on April 14, 1992 as Registration No. 1,683,122;
- 17. Trademark for Design Only registered on April 28, 1992 as Registration No. 1,684,576;
- 18. Trademark for Design Only registered on February 18, 1992 as Registration No. 1,675,992;
- 19. Trademark for Texapeno registered on October 15, 1991 as Registration No. 1,6661,001;
- 20. Trademark for Santonio Hots registered on October 15, 1991 as Registration No. 1,660,977;

- 21. Trademark for Jailhouse Caviar registered on October 8, 1991 as Registration No. 1,659,914;
- 22. Trademark for Texarita registered on June 11, 1991 as Registration No. 1,647,596;
- 23. Trademark for 5-Star registered on May 28, 1991 as Registration No. 1,646,199;
- 24. Trademark for Blackjack registered on April 9, 1991 as Registration No. 1,640,688;
- 25. Trademark for Ranger Luke=s registered on April 16, 1991 as Registration No. 1,641,440;
- 26. Trademark for Prairie Peach registered on December 4, 1990 as Registration No. 1,626,180;
- 27. Trademark for Queso Loco registered on April 23, 1991 as Registration No. 1,642,193;
- 28. Trademark for Jump Back Jack registered on July 17, 1990 as Registration No. 1,606,558
- 29. Trademark for Buckshot registered on May 1, 1990 as Registration No. 1,594,468;
- 30. Trademark for The Cisco Kid=s registered on April 3, 1990 as Registration No. 1,590,098;
- 31. Trademark for Killer registered on March 27, 1990 as Registration No. 1,589,201;
- 32. Trademark for Texas Caviar registered on July 24, 1990 as Registration No. 1,607,552;
- 33. Trademark for Texas Red Snapper registered on May 1, 1990 as Registration No. 1,594,477;
- 34. Trademark for Kicker registered on November 28, 1989 as Registration No. 1,568,682;
- Trademark for Texas Champagne registered on February 21, 1989 as Registration No. 1,526,014;
- 36. Trademark for Lisa Jardine=s registered on November 8, 1988 as Registration No. 1,511,916;
- 37. Trademark for Texacante registered on September 8, 1987 as Registration No. 1,456,732;
- 38. Trademark for D.L. Jardine=s registered on September 22, 1987 as Registration No. 1,458,599;
- 39. Trademark for Shotgun Willie=s registered on September 22, 1987 as Registration No. 1,458,598;
- 40. Trademark for D.L. Jardine=s registered on November 17, 1987 as Registration No. 1,465,708;

- 41. Trademark for D.L. Jardine=s ChuckWagon Recipe Texas Foods registered on April 7, 1987 as Registration No. 1,435,851;
- 42. Trademark for Kicker, Serial No. 76-006,608 with pending status, first use date of April 6, 1994;
- 43. Trademark for Raspberry Chardonnay, Serial No. 75-769,809 with pending status; first use date of June 23, 1999;
- 44. Trademark for Orange Zest, Serial No. 75-350,266 with Abandoned status; first use date of March, 1997; and
- 45. Trademark for Because Some Days Should Be Better than Others, Serial No. 74-648,750 with Abandoned status; first use date of January 20, 1995.

85247.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2000